OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, HARMONY, INC, International Quartet and Chorus Convention

International, Quartet Semi-Finals, Halifax, Nova Scotia, November 14, 2003
Contest Legend: 1=Harmony Queens , 2=Accord Award , 3=Findlay Plaque , 4=Jean Eggleton Memorial Award

Semi-Finals
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Indigo

(1,3,4)

Accent

(1,3,4)

Sapphire Blues
1,2,4)

Vocal Point
1,2,4)

Chasing Rainbows
(1,2,4)

EXIT 4

(1,4)

Take Note

(1,4)

Splash!

(1,4)

The Long & Short Of It
1,2,4)

mosaic

(1,3,4)

Mardi Gras
(1,4)

Wired for Sound
(1,2,4)

Out of the Blue
(1,2,4)

Who Knew?
(1,4)
ON-the-GO
(1,4)

Song

If You Love Me, Really Love Me

Please Don't Talk About Me When I'm Gone
How | Miss You Tonight/When | Lost You
Who's Sorry Now?

Jazz Came Up The River From New Orleans
Strangers

After You've Gone

Pal Of My Cradle Days

If You Love Me, Really Love Me
Love/Eyes (Medley)

Georgia On My Mind

Basin Street Blues

| Didn't Want To Fall

After You've Gone

I've Heard That Song Before
Chattanooga Choo Choo

| Can't Recall His Name

If There Never Is Tomorrow

Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me
Little Girl

How Lucky You Are

Sing Me A Baby Song

Bandstand In Central Park

Row, Row, Row

Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye

On A Slow Boat To China

Gee, What A Wonderful Day

Each Time | Fall In Love

Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops

The Lonesomest Girl In Town

MUS
190
182
195
189
196
202
192
186
184
187
181
188
188
184
189
193
190
188
183
181
187
181
180
183
173
177
174
172
181
175

PRS SNG Subt

214
207
196
195
195
190
199
192
193
212
189
188
186
185
178
187
182
185
198
187
180
179
175
179
187
180
179
172
162
155

Prev Total
195 1171
183
197 1165
193
190 1165
192
191 1151
191
186 1144
182
194 1133
193
197 1131
191
189 1127
191
186 1116
185
186 1114
179
194 1109
188
179 1076
180
178 1071
176
178 1052
177
172 1010
165

# Ranking tie broken by scores in Singing and Music in Accordance with Article VII of the Official HI Contest Rules.

Panel: Chairmen

Susan Wright - Areal
Dwain Chambers - DIX
Roger Meyer - LOL

Draw
1. Boston Accent
2. Synchronicity
3. Maritime Magic
4. High Fidelity

Music

Presentation

Singing

Bob Brock - EVG
Tom Gentry - JAD
Rog Payne - MAD

5. Harbour Lights

6. In Good Company
7. Altered States

8. Amethyst

Larry Clemons - SWD
Bobby Gray Jr - SWD
Joan Ross - Area2

Larry Deters - DIX
Hank Hammer - SWD
Bob Wachter - MAD

9. Mystique
10. Hot Topic

Avg
65.1

64.7
64.7
63.9
63.6
62.9
62.8
62.6
62.0
61.9
61.6
59.8
59.5
58.4

56.1



