OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, HARMONY, INC, International Quartet and Chorus Convention

International, Quartet Semi-Finals, Halifax, Nova Scotia, November 14, 2003

Contest Legend: 1=Harmony Queens , 2=Accord Award , 3=Findlay Plaque , 4=Jean Eggleton Memorial Award

11 Indigo If You Love Me, Really Love Me 190 214 195 1171 65.1 (1,3,4) Please Don't Talk About Me When I'm Gone 182 207 183 12 Accent How I Miss You Tonight/When I Lost You 195 196 197 1165 64.7 (1,3,4) Who's Sorry Now? 189 195 193 193 #13 Sapphire Blues Jazz Came Up The River From New Orleans 196 195 190 1165 64.7 (1,2,4) Strangers 202 190 192 14 Vocal Point After You've Gone 192 199 191 1151 63.9 (1,2,4) Pal Of My Cradle Days 186 192 191 1151 63.9 15 Chasing Rainbows If You Love Me, Really Love Me 184 193 186 1144 63.6 (1,2,4) Love/Eyes (Medley) 187 212 182 16 EXIT 4 Georgia On My Mind 181 189 194 1133 62.9 (1,4) Basin Street Blues 188 188 189 193 1131 <th colspan="2">Semi-Finals</th> <th>Song</th> <th>MUS</th> <th>PRS</th> <th>SNG</th> <th>Subt</th> <th>Prev</th> <th>Total</th> <th>Avg</th>	Semi-Finals		Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total	Avg
12 Accent	11	Indigo	If You Love Me, Really Love Me	190	214	195			1171	65.1
(1,3,4) Who's Sorry Now? 189 195 193 #13 Sapphire Blues Jazz Came Up The River From New Orleans 196 195 190 1165 64.7 (1,2,4) Strangers 202 190 192 192 14 Vocal Point After You've Gone 192 199 191 1151 63.9 (1,2,4) Pal Of My Cradle Days 186 192 191 1151 63.9 (1,2,4) Pal Of My Cradle Days 186 192 191 1144 63.6 (1,2,4) Pal Of My Cradle Days 186 192 191 1144 63.6 (1,2,4) Pal Of My Cradle Days 186 192 191 1144 63.6 (1,2,4) Love/Eyes (Medley) 187 212 182 182 181 186 192 191 1133 62.9 (1,2,4) Basin Street Blues 188 188 188 193 1131 62.9 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 191 182 186 191 1127 </th <td></td> <td>(1,3,4)</td> <td>Please Don't Talk About Me When I'm Gone</td> <td>182</td> <td>207</td> <td>183</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		(1,3,4)	Please Don't Talk About Me When I'm Gone	182	207	183				
#13 Sapphire Blues	12	Accent	How I Miss You Tonight/When I Lost You	195	196	197			1165	64.7
(1,2,4) Strangers 202 190 192 14 Vocal Point (1,2,4) After You've Gone (1,2,4) 192 199 191 1151 63.9 (1,2,4) Pal Of My Cradle Deys 186 192 191 1151 63.9 15 Chasing Rainbows (1,2,4) If You Love Me, Really Love Me 184 193 186 1144 63.6 (1,2,4) Love/Eyes (Medley) 187 212 182 16 EXIT 4 Georgia On Mly Mind 181 189 194 1133 62.9 (1,4) Basin Street Blues 188 188 193 1133 62.9 (1,4) Basin Street Blues 188 186 197 1131 62.8 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 1127 62.6 (1,4) After You've Gone 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) After You've Gone 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) After You've Gone 189 178 189 1127 62.6		(1,3,4)	Who's Sorry Now?	189	195	193				
14 Vocal Point (1,2,4) After You've Gone (1,2,4) 192 199 191 1151 63.9 (1,2,4) 15 Chasing Rainbows (1,2,4) If You Love Me, Really Love Me 184 193 186 1144 63.6 (1,2,4) 16 EXIT 4 Georgia On My Mind 181 189 194 (1,4) 1133 62.9 (1,4) 16 EXIT 4 Georgia On My Mind 181 189 194 (1,4) 1133 62.9 (1,4) 17 Take Note (1,4) Basin Street Blues (1,4) 188 186 197 (131) 1131 62.8 (1,4) 18 Splash! (1,4) After You've Gone (1,4) 184 185 191 (14) 1127 62.6 (1,4) 19 The Long & Short Of It (1,2,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo (193 187 191 (1,2,4) 116 62.0 (1,2,4) 20 mosaic (1,3,4) Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me (1,3,4) 186 186 (1114 61.9 (1,3,4) 21 Mardi Gras (1,4) How Lucky You Are (1,4) 181 187 179 (1,4) 22 Wired for Sound (1,4) Bandstand In Central Park (1,4) 180 194 (1,4) 1109 61.6 (1,4) 23 Out of the Blue (1,2,4) Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye (1,2,4) 179 178 (1,2,4) 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) 24 Who Knew? (2,4) Gee, What A Wonderful Day (1,2,4) 177 178 (177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 17	#13	Sapphire Blues	Jazz Came Up The River From New Orleans	196	195	190			1165	64.7
(1,2,4) Pal Of My Cradle Days 186 192 191 15 Chasing Rainbows If You Love Me, Really Love Me 184 193 186 1144 63.6 (1,2,4) Love/Eyes (Medley) 187 212 182 16 EXIT 4 Georgia On My Mind 181 189 194 1133 62.9 (1,4) Basin Street Blues 188 188 193 1131 62.8 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 1131 62.8 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 1127 62.6 (1,4) After You've Gone 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 1127 62.6 (1,4) After You've Gone 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) After You've Gone 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) Chaitanooga Choo Choo 193 187 191 1127 62.6 (1,2,4) </th <td></td> <td>(1,2,4)</td> <td>Strangers</td> <td>202</td> <td>190</td> <td>192</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		(1,2,4)	Strangers	202	190	192				
15 Chasing Rainbows (1,2,4) If You Love Me, Really Love Me (1,2,4) 184 193 186 1144 63.6 (1,2,4) 16 EXIT 4 Georgia On My Mind (1,4) 181 189 194 1133 62.9 (1,4) 17 Take Note (1,4) I Didn't Want To Fall (1,4) 188 188 188 193 18 Splash! (1,4) After You've Gone (1,4) 184 185 191 18 Splash! (1,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo (1,4) 193 187 191 19 The Long & Short Of It (1,2,4) I Can't Recall His Name (1,2,4) 190 182 186 1116 62.0 (1,2,4) 20 mosaic (1,3,4) If There Never Is Tomorrow (1,3,4) 181 187 179 110 61.6 (1,3,4) 21 Mardi Gras (1,4) Little Girl (1,4) 181 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,3,4) 22 Wired for Sound (1,2,4) Bandstand In Central Park (1,4) 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) 23 Out of the Blue (1,2,4) Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye (1,2,4) 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,4) 24 Who Knew? (2,4) Gee, What A Wonderful Day (1,4)	14	Vocal Point	After You've Gone	192	199	191			1151	63.9
(1,2,4) Love/Eyes (Medley) 187 212 182 16 EXIT 4 Georgia On My Mind 181 189 194 1133 62.9 (1,4) Basin Street Blues 188 188 193 1131 62.8 17 Take Note I Didn't Want To Fall 188 186 197 1131 62.8 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 18 Splash! I've Heard That Song Before 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo 193 187 191 191 191 190 182 186 1116 62.0 (1,2,4) If There Never Is Tomorrow 188 185 185 185 186 1114 61.9 61.6 62.0		(1,2,4)	Pal Of My Cradle Days	186	192	191				
16 EXIT 4 Georgia On My Mind 181 189 194 1133 62.9 (1,4) Basin Street Blues 188 188 193 17 Take Note I Didn't Want To Fall 188 186 197 1131 62.8 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 1127 62.6 (1,4) After You've Gone 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo 193 187 191 19 The Long & Short Of It I Can't Recall His Name 190 182 186 1116 62.0 (1,2,4) If There Never Is Tomorrow 188 185 185 20 mosaic Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me 183 198 186 1114 61.9 (1,3,4) Little Girl 181 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 187 188 188 22 Wired for Sound Bandstand In Central Park 180 175 179 1076 59.8	15	Chasing Rainbows	If You Love Me, Really Love Me	184	193	186			1144	63.6
(1,4) Basin Street Blues 188 188 193 17 Take Note (1,4) I Didn't Want To Fall 188 186 197 1131 62.8 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 18 Splash! (1,4) I've Heard That Song Before 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo 193 187 191 <td></td> <td>(1,2,4)</td> <td>Love/Eyes (Medley)</td> <td>187</td> <td>212</td> <td>182</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		(1,2,4)	Love/Eyes (Medley)	187	212	182				
17 Take Note I Didn't Want To Fall 188 186 197 1131 62.8 (1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 18 Splash! I've Heard That Song Before 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo 193 187 191 <t< th=""><td>16</td><td>EXIT 4</td><td>Georgia On My Mind</td><td>181</td><td>189</td><td>194</td><td></td><td></td><td>1133</td><td>62.9</td></t<>	16	EXIT 4	Georgia On My Mind	181	189	194			1133	62.9
(1,4) After You've Gone 184 185 191 18 Splash! I've Heard That Song Before 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo 193 187 191 19 The Long & Short Of It (1,2,4) I Can't Recall His Name 190 182 186 1116 62.0 (1,2,4) If There Never Is Tomorrow 188 185 185 20 mosaic Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me (1,3,4) 183 198 186 1114 61.9 (1,3,4) Little Girl 181 187 179 179 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 189 188 188 188 1114 61.9 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 188 188 188 188 194 1109 61.6		(1,4)	Basin Street Blues	188	188	193				
18 Splash! I've Heard That Song Before 189 178 189 1127 62.6 (1,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo 193 187 191 19 The Long & Short Of It (1,2,4) I Can't Recall His Name 190 182 186 1116 62.0 (1,2,4) If There Never Is Tomorrow 188 185 185 20 mosaic Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me (1,3,4) 181 187 179 21 Mardi Gras How Lucky You Are (1,4) 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 22 Wired for Sound Bandstand In Central Park (1,2,4) 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row (1,3) 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue (1,2,4) Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye (1,2,4) 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China (1,4) 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love (1,4) 172 172 177	17	Take Note	l Didn't Want To Fall	188	186	197			1131	62.8
(1,4) Chattanooga Choo Choo 193 187 191 19 The Long & Short Of It (1,2,4) I Can't Recall His Name 190 182 186 1116 62.0 (1,2,4) If There Never Is Tomorrow 188 185 185 20 mosaic Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me (1,3,4) 183 198 186 1114 61.9 (1,3,4) Little Girl 181 187 179 179 100 61.6 21 Mardi Gras How Lucky You Are 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 22 Wired for Sound Bandstand In Central Park 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4		(1,4)	After You've Gone	184	185	191				
19 The Long & Short Of It (1,2,4) I Can't Recall His Name 190 182 186 1116 62.0 20 mosaic (1,3,4) Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me (1,3,4) 183 198 186 1114 61.9 21 Mardi Gras (1,4) Little Girl 181 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 22 Wired for Sound (1,2,4) Bandstand In Central Park (1,2,4) 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row Row (1,2,4) 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue (1,2,4) Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye (1,2,4) 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China (1,2,4) 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? (2,4) Gee, What A Wonderful Day (1,4) 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love (1,4) 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops (1,4) 181 162 172 1010 56.1	18	Splash!	I've Heard That Song Before	189	178	189			1127	62.6
(1,2,4) If There Never Is Tomorrow 188 185 185 20 mosaic Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me 183 198 186 1114 61.9 (1,3,4) Little Girl 181 187 179 179 21 Mardi Gras How Lucky You Are 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 22 Wired for Sound Bandstand In Central Park 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1		(1,4)	Chattanooga Choo Choo	193	187	191				
20 mosaic (1,3,4) Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me (1,3,4) 183 198 186 1114 61.9 21 Mardi Gras (1,4) How Lucky You Are 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 22 Wired for Sound (1,2,4) Bandstand In Central Park 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue 1,2,4) Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1	19	The Long & Short Of It	I Can't Recall His Name	190	182	186			1116	62.0
(1,3,4) Little Girl 181 187 179 21 Mardi Gras How Lucky You Are 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 22 Wired for Sound Bandstand In Central Park 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row, Row 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1		(1,2,4)	If There Never Is Tomorrow	188	185	185				
21 Mardi Gras How Lucky You Are 187 180 194 1109 61.6 (1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 22 Wired for Sound Bandstand In Central Park 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1	20	mosaic	Hey Look Me Over/If My Friends Could See Me	183	198	186			1114	61.9
(1,4) Sing Me A Baby Song 181 179 188 22 Wired for Sound Bandstand In Central Park 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 177 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1		(1,3,4)	Little Girl	181	187	179				
22 Wired for Sound (1,2,4) Bandstand In Central Park 180 175 179 1076 59.8 (1,2,4) Row, Row, Row 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue (1,2,4) Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye (1,2,4) 173 187 178 1071 59.5 24 Who Knew? (2,4) Gee, What A Wonderful Day (1,4) 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love (1,4) 172 177 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops (1,2) 181 162 172 1010 56.1	21	Mardi Gras	How Lucky You Are	187	180	194			1109	61.6
(1,2,4) Row, Row, Row 183 179 180 23 Out of the Blue Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye 173 187 178 1071 59.5 (1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1		(1,4)	Sing Me A Baby Song	181	179	188				
23 Out of the Blue (1,2,4) Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye (1,2,4) 173 187 178 1071 59.5 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day (1,4) 174 179 178 178 1052 58.4 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 172 172 170 100 56.1	22	Wired for Sound	Bandstand In Central Park	180	175	179			1076	59.8
(1,2,4) On A Slow Boat To China 177 180 176 24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1		(1,2,4)	Row, Row, Row	183	179	180				
24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1	23	Out of the Blue	Beginning To See The Light/Bye Bye	173	187	178			1071	59.5
24 Who Knew? Gee, What A Wonderful Day 174 179 178 1052 58.4 (1,4) Each Time I Fall In Love 172 172 177 25 ON-the-GO Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops 181 162 172 1010 56.1		(1,2,4)	On A Slow Boat To China	177	180	176				
25 ON-the-GO	24		Gee, What A Wonderful Day	174	179	178			1052	58.4
25 ON-the-GO		(1,4)	Each Time I Fall In Love	172	172	177				
(1,4) The Lonesomest Girl In Town 175 155 165	25		Ice Cream Sodas And Lollipops	181	162	172			1010	56.1
		(1,4)	The Lonesomest Girl In Town	175	155	165				

Ranking tie broken by scores in Singing and Music in Accordance with Article VII of the Official HI Contest Rules.

Panel: Chairmen	<u>Music</u>	<u>Presentation</u>	<u>Singing</u>
Susan Wright - Area1	Bob Brock - EVG	Larry Clemons - SWD	Larry Deters - DIX
Dwain Chambers - DIX	Tom Gentry - JAD	Bobby Gray Jr - SWD	Hank Hammer - SWD
Roger Meyer - LOL	Rog Payne - MAD	Joan Ross - Area2	Bob Wachter - MAD

<u>Draw</u>
1. Boston Accent
2. Synchronicity
2 Maritima Magia

3. Maritime Magic 4. High Fidelity

5. Harbour Lights

6. In Good Company

7. Altered States

8. Amethyst

9. Mystique

10. Hot Topic